



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11744/2022 & CM. APPL. 34946/2022**
SMT. SANTOSH & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Ms.Suruchi Mittal, Advocate

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel, MCD.
Mr.Mohit Bhardwaj, Advocate for
respondents No.2 to 4.
Mr.Ratul Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
31.01.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1/MCD seeks some time to file a Status Report. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 20.07.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 31, 2023/v