



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11744/2022 and CM APPLs.34946/2022, 43737/2023,
43738/2023

SMT. SANTOSH & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Tarun Diwan, Ms. Suruchi Mittal
and Mr. Abhishek Gautam, Advs.
(through v/c)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC along with Mr.
Manoviraj Singh, Adv. for MCD.
Mr. Fanish Kr. Jain and Mr. Rohit
Yadav, Advs. for applicant/Manni
Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

22.01.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 06.05.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 22, 2024/cl