



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11744/2022, CM APPL. 34946/2022, CM APPL. 43737/2023 & CM APPL. 43738/2023

SMT. SANTOSH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Tarun Diwan, Ms. Suruchi Mittal & Ms. Pyari, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD.
Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, Advocate for R-4,SDM, GNCTD.
Mr. Fanish K. Jain, Mr. Nilay Kaushal & Ms. Hema Gupta, Advocates for Applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.10.2024

Mr. Tushar Sannu, learned Standing Counsel for Municipal Corporation of Delhi, is directed to file an up-to-date status report within four weeks.

List on 15.01.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 9, 2024

'pv'/'