



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11744/2022 and CM APPLs. 34946/2022, 43737/2023 and
43738/2023

SMT. SANTOSH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Suruchi Mittal and Ms. Deepali
Desgupta, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Harsh Yadav and Ms. Ayushi Mishra,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

15.01.2025

List for further hearing on 07.02.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 15, 2025/sc