



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11744/2022 and CM APPL. Nos. 34946/2022, 43737/2023
and 43738/2023**

SMT. SANTOSH & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Advocate.**

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Shivraj Singh Tomar and Ms. Bandita,
Advocates for MCD.**

**Mr. Fanish K. Jain and Mr. Shri Shri Harsh,
Advocates for Intervenor.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
07.02.2025**

%

List on 14.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2025/YA