



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11744/2022 & CM APPL. 34946/2022, CM APPL.
43737/2023, CM APPL. 43738/2023

SMT. SANTOSH & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC-MCD with
Ms. Ishika Jain, Advocate

Mr. Fanish K. Jain, Mr. Abhishek
Shokeen, Advocates for Intervener

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

1. It is not possible to hear the present matter, on account of other part heard matters being heard.
2. Re-notify on 14th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/au