



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11744/2022 & CM APPL. 34946/2022**

SMT. SANTOSH & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Counsel (*appearance not given*).

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Parvin
Bansal, Advocates for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. In terms of the order passed by this Court on 14th January, 2026, a fresh status report by the respondent no.1/ MCD has been filed yesterday.

1.1. However, the same is not on record.

1.2. The delay in filing the same is condoned.

1.3. Counsel shall take steps to have the same placed on record.

1.4. Copy of the same has been handed over to counsel for the petitioner and respondents.

2. List on 7th September, 2026 in Top Ten matters in the category of 'Advance List'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026

at